HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NUMBER SC-32

RESPECTING CLOSURE OF A PORTION OF THE KIDSTON LAKE PARK RIGHT OF WAY

BE IT RESOLVED AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER of Council of the Halifax Regional Municipality pursuant to Section 315 of the Municipal Government Act as follows:

1. The "subject lands", a portion of the Kidston Lake Park Right of Way, more particularly described in Attachment "A" hereby enclosed.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing Administrative Order was duly adopted by Halifax Regional Council the 15th day of June, 2004.

	MAYOR
	ACTING MUNICIPAL CLERK
, ,	Halifax Regional Municipality, hereby certify was passed at a meeting of Halifax Regional
	Jan Gibson, Acting Municipal Clerk

Notice of Motion: May 25, 2004 Councillor Adams Approved: June 15, 2004

ATTACHMENT "A" Street Closure - Portion of Kidson Lake Park Right of Way, Hfx. SITE PLAN

